OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 09/05/19)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

System  Voltage
(Vac)
Frequency
(Hz)
Locked
Rotor
Current
(Amperes)
Comments Part-Number Width
(in.)
Height
(in.)
Depth
(in.) Max Weight (lbs.) Manufacturer UUT Status
3300 50 [132,167] A 146Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A146P3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 462 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [134,173] A 151Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A151R3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 462 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [140,180] A 156Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A156A3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 466 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [132,167] A 146Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A146C3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 466 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 50 [168,218] A 190Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A190P3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 467 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [174,224] A 195Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A195R3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 467 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [181,230] A 202Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A202A3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 471 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [168,218] A 190Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A190C3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 471 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 60 [174,224] A 195Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A195E3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 471 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 50 [219,283] A 246Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A246P3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 475 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [225,291] A 253Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A253R3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 475 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [231,300] A 262Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A262A3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 480 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [219,283] A 246Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A246C3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 480 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 60 [225,291] A 253Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A253E3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 480 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 50 [284,367] A 320Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A320P3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 501 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [292,377] A 328Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A328R3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 501 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 60 [142,183] A 160Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A160K3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 514 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [301,389] A 339Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A339A3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 515 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [284,367] A 320Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A320C3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 515 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 60 [292,377] A 328Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A328E3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 515 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 60 [136,175] A 153Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A153L3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 522 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 60 [228,296] A 257Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A257L3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 530 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 60 [176,227] A 198Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A198L3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 532 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 60 [184,237] A 207Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A207K3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 542 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 50 [142,183] A 160Avg LRA 6600v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A160W3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 542 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 50 [136,175] A 153Avg LRA 6900v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A153X3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 542 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 60 [238,309] A 269Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A269K3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 552 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 50 [368,475] A 414Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A414P3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 561 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [378,491] A 427Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A427R3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 561 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [390,505] A 440Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A440A3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 569 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [368,475] A 414Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A414C3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 569 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 60 [378,491] A 427Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A427E3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 569 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 50 [184,237] A 207Avg LRA 6600v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A207W3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 574 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 50 [176,227] A 198Avg LRA 6900v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A198X3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 574 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 50 [476,619] A 538Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A538P3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 599 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [492,638] A 555Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A555R3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 599 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 50 [238,309] A 269Avg LRA 6600v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A269W3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 599 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 50 [228,296] A 257Avg LRA 6900v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A257X3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 599 Eaton Extrapolated
6000 50 [262,340] A 296Avg LRA 6000v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A296U3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 904 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 60 [297,384] A 334Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A334L3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 914 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 60 [310,402] A 349Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A349K3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 916 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [506,654] A 570Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A570A3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 918 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [476,619] A 538Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A538C3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 918 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 60 [492,638] A 555Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A555E3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 918 Eaton Extrapolated
6000 60 [341,442] A 384Avg LRA 6000v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A384H3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 918 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 50 [310,402] A 349Avg LRA 6600v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A349W3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 942 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 50 [297,384] A 334Avg LRA 6900v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A334X3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 942 Eaton Extrapolated
Certified Sub-Component Summary
Autotransformers (Copper Windings)
07/19/2021
OSP-0178

Height
(in.)
Depth
(in.) Max Weight (lbs.) Manufacturer UUT Status
Certified Sub-Component Summary
Autotransformers (Copper Windings)
3300 50 [620,804] A 699Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A699P3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 943 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [639,829] A 721Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A721R3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 943 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [655,851] A 740Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A740A3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 963 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [620,804] A 699Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A699C3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 963 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 60 [639,829] A 721Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A721E3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 963 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 60 [385,500] A 435Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A435L3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 963 Eaton Extrapolated
6000 60 [443,575] A 500Avg LRA 6000v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A500H3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 965 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 60 [403,523] A 454Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A454K3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 975 Eaton Extrapolated
6000 50 [443,575] A 500Avg LRA 6000v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A500U3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1007 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 50 [1107,1438] A 1250Avg LRA 2400v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1250M3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1008 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 50 [805,1046] A 909Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A909P3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1010 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [830,1078] A 938Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A938R3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1010 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 50 [403,523] A 454Avg LRA 6600v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A454W3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1014 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 50 [385,500] A 435Avg LRA 6900v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A435X3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1014 Eaton Extrapolated
4800 60 [720,934] A 813Avg LRA 4800v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A813F3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1026 Eaton Extrapolated
6300 60 [549,712] A 619Avg LRA 6300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A619J3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1028 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [852,1106] A 962Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A962A3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1031 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [805,1046] A 909Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A909C3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1031 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 60 [830,1078] A 938Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A938E3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1031 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 60 [501,650] A 565Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A565L3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1046 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 60 [524,679] A 591Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A591K3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1301 Eaton Extrapolated
6300 50 [549,712] A 619Avg LRA 6300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A619V3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1346 Eaton Extrapolated
6000 50 [576,747] A 650Avg LRA 6000v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A650U3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1347 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 50 [1047,1359] A 1182Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1182P3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1358 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [1079,1400] A 1218Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1218R3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1358 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 50 [524,679] A 591Avg LRA 6600v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A591W3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1358 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 50 [501,650] A 565Avg LRA 6900v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A565X3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1358 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [1107,1438] A 1250Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1250A3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1372 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [1047,1359] A 1182Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1182C3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1372 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 60 [1079,1400] A 1218Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1218E3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1372 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 60 [680,882] A 768Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A768K3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1372 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 60 [651,844] A 734Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A734L3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1384 Eaton Extrapolated
4800 60 [935,1213] A 1056Avg LRA 4800v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1056F3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1388 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 50 [1360,1765] A 1536Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1536P3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1441 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [1401,1820] A 1583Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1583R3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1441 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 50 [680,882] A 768Avg LRA 6600v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A768W3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1443 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 50 [651,844] A 734Avg LRA 6900v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A734X3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1443 Eaton Extrapolated
3000 50 [1496,1941] A 1689Avg LRA 3000v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1689N3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1447 Eaton Extrapolated
4800 60 [1214,1578] A 1372Avg LRA 4800v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1372F3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1480 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 60 [845,1097] A 954Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A954L3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1483 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [1439,1869] A 1626Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1626A3506580 24.89 18.89 18.00 1486 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [1360,1765] A 1536Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1536C3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1486 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 60 [1401,1820] A 1583Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1583E3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1486 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 60 [883,1147] A 998Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A998K3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1721 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 50 [1766,2295] A 1996Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1996P3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1782 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 50 [1821,2366] A 2058Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2058R3506580 31.38 26.14 18.00 1782 Eaton Extrapolated
6600 50 [883,1147] A 998Avg LRA 6600v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A998W3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1784 Eaton Extrapolated
07/19/2021
OSP-0178
Page 6 of 19

(Hz)
Locked
Rotor
Current
(Amperes)
Comments Part-Number Width
(in.)
Height
(in.)
Depth
(in.) Max Weight (lbs.) Manufacturer UUT Status
Certified Sub-Component Summary
Autotransformers (Copper Windings)
6900 50 [845,1097] A 954Avg LRA 6900v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A954X3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1784 Eaton Extrapolated
3000 50 [1942,2524] A 2195Avg LRA 3000v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2195N3506580 31.38 26.14 18.00 1853 Eaton Extrapolated
6900 60 [1098,1426] A 1240Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1240L3506580 31.38 26.14 18.00 1886 Eaton Extrapolated
2400 60 [1870,2427] A 2112Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2112A3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1892 Eaton Extrapolated
3300 60 [1766,2295] A 1996Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1996C3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 1892 Eaton Extrapolated
4160 60 [1821,2366] A 2058Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2058E3506580 31.38 26.14 18.00 1892 Eaton UUT 26c
6600 60 [1148,1491] A 1297Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1297K3506580 31.38 26.14 18.00 1893 Eaton Interpolated
6600 50 [1148,1491] A 1297Avg LRA 6600v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1297W3506580 31.38 26.14 18.00 2007 Eaton Interpolated
6900 50 [1098,1426] A 1240Avg LRA 6900v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1240X3506580 31.38 26.14 18.00 2007 Eaton Interpolated
6300 50 [1203,1562] A 1359Avg LRA 6300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1359V3506580 31.38 26.14 18.00 2013 Eaton Interpolated
6000 50 [1263,1640] A 1427Avg LRA 6000v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1427U3506580 31.38 26.14 18.00 2017 Eaton Interpolated
3300 50 [2296,2982] A 2594Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2594P3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2127 Eaton Interpolated
4160 50 [2367,3075] A 2674Avg LRA 4160v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2674R3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2127 Eaton Interpolated
2400 60 [2428,3156] A 2744Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2744A3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 2184 Eaton Interpolated
3300 60 [2296,2982] A 2594Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2594C3506580 29.38 26.14 18.00 2184 Eaton Interpolated
4160 60 [2367,3075] A 2674Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2674E3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2184 Eaton Interpolated
6900 60 [1427,1854] A 1612Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1612L3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2196 Eaton Interpolated
6600 60 [1492,1938] A 1685Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1685K3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2201 Eaton Interpolated
3300 50 [2983,3876] A 3371Avg LRA 3300v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A3371P3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2308 Eaton Interpolated
6000 50 [1641,2132] A 1854Avg LRA 6000v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1854U3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2323 Eaton Interpolated
6600 50 [1492,1938] A 1685Avg LRA 6600v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1685W3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2337 Eaton Interpolated
6900 50 [1427,1854] A 1612Avg LRA 6900v 50hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A1612X3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2337 Eaton Interpolated
4800 60 [2666,3464] A 3013Avg LRA 4800v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A3013F3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2385 Eaton Interpolated
6600 60 [1939,2519] A 2191Avg LRA 6600v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2191K3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2388 Eaton Interpolated
6900 60 [1855,2409] A 2096Avg LRA 6900v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A2096L3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2395 Eaton Interpolated
2400 60 [3157,4101] A 3567Avg LRA 2400v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A3567A3506580 31.38 26.14 18.00 2525 Eaton Interpolated
3300 60 [2983,3876] A 3371Avg LRA 3300v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A3371C3506580 31.38 31.14 18.00 2525 Eaton Interpolated
4160 60 [3076,3997] A 3476Avg LRA 4160v 60hz 3 coil 50,65,80% taps A3476E3506580 31.38 36.14 18.00 2525 Eaton UUT 26b
07/19/2021
OSP-0178
Page 7 of 19